Employer Demand for:

Department: FIRE SCIENCE TECHN...\»/

MERIC Projected Occupational Outlook through 2026

Occupation Title (ONET)
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Fire Inspectors
Missouri

Ozark Region

Fire Investigators
Missouri

Ozark Region

Municipal Fire Fighting
and Prevention
Supervisors

Missouri

Ozark Region

Municipal Firefighters
Missouri

Ozark Region

C+

B+

C+

B+

B+

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree
award

Postsecond
ary non-
degree

$48,230

$48,230

$72,270

$64,358

$49,250

$36,881

61

24

24

66

464

26

26

75

525



