## **Employer Demand for:**

Department: FIRE SCIENCE TECHN... >

Return to Program Review

## MERIC Projected Occupational Outlook through 2026

Occupation Title (ONET)	Occupational Outlook Grade	Typical Education Required	Average Salary	Annual Growth Openings	Annual Replacement Openings	Total Annual Openings
Fire Inspectors						
Missouri	C+	Postsecond ary non- degree award	\$48,230	2	24	26
Ozark Region	B+	Postsecond ary non- degree award				
Fire Investigators						
Missouri	C+	Postsecond ary non- degree award	\$48,230	2	24	26
Ozark Region	B+	Postsecond ary non- degree award				
Municipal Fire Fighting and Prevention Supervisors						
Missouri	В	Postsecond ary non- degree award	\$72,270	9	66	75
Ozark Region	B+	Postsecond ary non- degree award	\$64,358	2	5	7
Municipal Firefighters						
Missouri	В	Postsecond ary non- degree award	\$49,250	61	464	525
Ozark Region	В	Postsecond ary non- degree	\$36,881			